## 900628829 07/12/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900622823

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC		12/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM AND ELECTRONIC MATERIALS SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Street Address:	260 ORCHARD ROAD, #18-01
City:	THE HEEREN
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	238855
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1464483	MEMCOR
Registration Number:	1778361	MEMCOR
Registration Number:	4053387	MEMPULSE
Registration Number:	5100684	MEMRACK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3023518771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-774-1000

**Email:** DuPont.Trademarks@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: DUPONT LEGAL
Address Line 1: 974 CENTRE ROAD

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK007504-US-NF ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA T. PANARIELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia T. Panariello/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

TRADEMARK 900628829 REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0300

# Total Attachments: 10 source=Evoqua Tradem

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page1.tif

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page2.tif

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page3.tif

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page4.tif

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page5.tif

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page6.tif

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page7.tif

source=Evoqua Trademark Assignment United States#page8.tif

source=20210701 EVOQUA NOTICE NON-RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=20210701\_EVOQUA\_NOTICE NON-RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0301

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in the trade and service mark registrations and applications therefor specified in Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ROHM & HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD, a Singapore corporation ("Assignee") acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the portion of the business and goodwill of the business connected with and that pertains to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to confirm the acquisition of the Trademarks and related goodwill for purposes of recording same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other national patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor confirms that, as of the 31st day of December, 2019, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, interest and related goodwill in and to the Trademarks, together with the portion of the business and goodwill of the business connected with and that pertains to the Trademarks as required by Section 10 of the United State Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) enforce all rights and interest in the Trademarks including, to sue for past, present, and future infringement and to collect all damages therefor for Assignee's own use and benefit, and (c) grant licenses or other interests to and in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0302

Name: Ronald Keating  Title: President and CEO  Date: December 19 3019  Assignee	Notary:  Commonwealth of Permediasnia - Notary Sea Barbara Walker Haser, Notary Public Allegheny County My commission expires April 13, 2020 Commission number 1088028 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaria
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
Plata	Natara

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	Notary:
ROHM & HAAS ELECTRONIC	
MATERIALS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.	
Ву:	
Name: Tan Thean Ming	
Title: Director	AM. A-
Date: 17 DEC 2019	Notary:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0304

Albert Yeo Toon Mok N2019/0378 1 Apr 2019 - 31 Mar 2020



# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

TO ALL TO WHOM these presents shall come

I, Yeo Toon Mok Albert, NOTARY PUBLIC duly admitted, authorised to practise in the Republic of Singapore, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that the document hereto annexed is the original copy of the ASSIGNMENT made by EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC. to ROHM & HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. ("The Assignee") and duly signed by the Director of the Assignee, TAN THEAN MING, on 17 Dec 2019.

> IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at Singapore, this 17th day of December 2019.

> > **NOTARY PUBLIC** SINGAPORE

Albert Yeo Toon Mol N2019/0378 1 Apr 2019 - 31 Mar 2020

By virtue of Rule 8(3)(c) of the Notaries Public Rules, a Notarial Certificate must be authenticated by the Singapore Academy of Law in order to be valid.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0305



This Authentication Certificate only certifies the authenticity of the signature and the capacity of the person who signed the Notarial Certificate.

This Authentication Certificate is not valid if the seal of the Singapore Academy of Law is removed or altered in any way whatsoever. This Certificate does not authenticate or confirm the content of the Document attached to the annexed Notarial Certificate.





Verification code: 12756150

	The state of the s
	Authentication
1. Country:	Singapore
This public document has been signed by:	Yea Toon Mok Albert
3. Acting in the capacity of:	Notary Public
4. Bears the seal/stamp:	Notary Public
	Certified
5. Authentication Cert No.:	ACQI9ROCAI
6. At:	Singapore Academy of Law
7. The:	17th December 2019
8. By:	Paul Neo, Chief Operating Officer, SAL
9, SAL Certification Seal:	10, Signature:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0306** 

Legal/Registered Owner	Mark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Registration Date	Application Date	Date of First Use
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC - (EWT)	MEMCOR	United States	1464483	73/612811	11/10/1987	8/4/1986	6/2/1986
			5				

Legal/Registered Owner	Mark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Registration Date	Application Date	Date of First Use
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC - (EWT)Error! Bookmark not defined.	MEMCOR LABEL	United States	1778361	74/036878	6/22/1993	3/12/1990	5/1998

Legal/Registered Owner	Mark	Country	Reg. No.	App. No.	Registration Date	Application Date	Date of First Use
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC - (EWT)Error! Bookmark not defined.	MEMPULS E	United States	4053387	77/558275	11/8/2011	8/28/2008	10/6/2008
			-				
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC - (EWT)Error! Bookmark not defined.	MEMRAC K	United States	5100684	86/097165	12/13/2016	10/21/2013	4/11/2015
		8					
				1			

**RECORDED: 06/10/2021**